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To provide 
solutions to access 

the University of 
Colorado Boulder 

campus.

To provide the 
best first and 

lasting 
experience.

Be respectful.

Be communicative.Be accountable.

Empower each other.

Be engaged.

Be cooperative.

Be diverse.
Be accessible.

Be a leader.
Be honest.

Build trust.

Be forward.

Be 
understanding.

VisionMission

Department Norms
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Giveback 
our Customers, our Partners

Administration

Enforcement

Permits

Events

Inf & Capital 
Projects

$2,866,785

Top Giveback 
Categories

Total Giveback

$610,560
Retiree Permits

$397,440
Fleet Vehicles

$377,388
CUPD Rent Subsidy

$324,337
Event Discounts
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Strategic Initiatives 
Achieved

•	 �Cross-training throughout depart-
ment

•	 90% fully staffed

•	 Entire dept active on Teams

•	 �Implementation of “Bulletin” sys-
tem for information sharing

•	 �Unit SOPs updated and shared 
on Teams

•	 �Min 85% attendance at staff 
meetings

•	 �Idea Submission Form imple-
mented

•	 �Defined 5 goal rating on all PMPs

•	 �Removed all single-space park-
ing meters

•	 �Department codes for occasional 
employee parking implemented

•	 �Expanded Lime E-scooter pro-
gram

•	 �Service/Loading/Parking distinc-
tion for service vehicles

•	 �Employee waitlists implemented

•	 �Logoed vehicle access eliminated 
from Service/Loading spaces

•	 �ADs engaged on a quarterly 
basis to review revenues and 
expenses

•	 �Billing/Event/Facilities aging 
report

•	 �5-10 year Parking proforma

•	 �Automated payroll transfers

•	 �Employee permit sales moved 
online

•	 �Department visitor solution imple-
mented

•	 �$14 million gross revenue

Culture

Community

Business
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Renewal & Replacement Fund Balance (Fund 78)

6.5 mil

FY 22

6.0 mil

• Project close-outs

FY 21

• Vehicle Replacement
• Trnsfr to Fund 20

3.9 mil6.3 mil

FY 24FY 23

• Trnsfr from Fund 20

• Lot 360 Redesign

• Trnsfr from Fund 20

• Lot 544 Redesign
• Regent Garage Deferred 

Maintenance

• Trnsfr from Fund 20
• Project Close-out

• Lot 319 Mill & Overlay
• CCH, MC2 and NBC1 

Garages Funding*

*$650k for NBC1, 
$1.6mil for MC2, 
$3.5mil for CCH

F78 balance would have been $7.4 mil. Transferred $3.5 
mil to make the Conference Center Hotel Garage a reality.

Parking Financials
Be accountable. Be respectful.
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Parking Financials
our Innovation, our Stewardship

FY24FY23FY22FY21FY20FY19

$6.6mil

$7.5mil

$5.3mil

$6.0mil

$6.7mil

$8.2mil

$2.8mil

$1.8mil

$2.7mil $2.7mil$2.7mil $2.6mil

Operating Expense Bond Debt

FY24FY23FY22FY21FY20FY19

$11.2mil

Revenue

FY24FY23FY22FY21FY20FY19

$10.1mil

$5.5mil

$11.3mil

$12.3mil

$14.2mil

$1.8mil

$.78mil

$(2.6)mil

$2.6mil

$3.1mil
$3.3mil

FY24FY23FY22FY21FY20FY19

20%

8%

30%

-32%

33%
31%

Net Income ROI

Six-year History
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Parking Lot
Inventory

11,700
TOTAL SPACES

PERMIT
spaces provided 

for those needing 
all day parking

VISITOR
spaces provided for those 

needing just a few hours of 
parking

SERVICE
spaces provided for 
vendors and department 
vehicles to conveniently 
access campus 
buildings

LOADING
spaces 
provided for 
quick access to 
buildings

MOTORCYCLE
spaces provided 
for motorcycles 
and mopeds

624

MIXED USE
spaces that 
require either a 
permit or hourly 
payment

1,392

244

304

8,947

189
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Infrastructure and 
Capital Projects 

our Innovations, our Stewardship

93$ 105$ 126$ 144$

294$

379$
441$ 448$

FY24FY23FY22FY21
Meter Permit

Direct Unit Cost per Space

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

345$ 371$ 517$
679$580$

2,165$
2,299$ 2,291$

FY24FY23FY22FY21
Meter Permit

Return per Space

438$ 475$ 643$
823$874$

2,544$
2,740$ 2,738$

FY24FY23FY22FY21
Meter Permit

Revenue per Space
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Enforcement
Be accountable. Be respectful.

32,479

79%

4

20,020

12,459

61,165

81%

6

28,440

32,725

51,815

81 %

8

25,827

25,988

50,195

81%

7

23,779

26,416

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24

Notifications
Includes warnings and balance-due tickets

Time Spent Actively Enforcing
Active enforcement hours/Total paid hours

Notifications per Hour
Avg notifications per hour of active enforcement

Warnings
Provided as an educational opportunity

Tickets
Balance-due notifications
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Events
our Customers, our Partners

Revenue

Number of Events

Revenue per Event

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24

$191,925

$1,113,742

$1,743,874

$2,320,598

262

1,290
1,517 1,579

$733
$863

$1,150

$1,470

Represents the campus events that required 
parking accomodations



12 University of Colorado Boulder 2024 Parking Services Annual Report

Customer Service
Be communicative. Be respectful.

Avg Call Wait Time for FY24 0:32

1,401

3,207

1,999

1,913

1,367

932

1,976

1,541

1,147

1,591

1,298

1,144

0:32

0:54

0:49

0:21

0:17

0:15

0:26

0:21

0:38

0:39

0:36

0:37

July

August

September

October

November

December

January

February

March

April

May

June

Calls per Month Avg Call Wait Time
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Permits
our Customers, our Partners

Permit Revenue
$6.7 mil

Student Permits Sold

5,183
Student Waitlist

2,686

Employee Permits

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

FY24FY23FY22FY21

2,323

3,434 3,600
3,895

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

70000

80000

FY24FY23FY22FY21

Temp Permits*

8,479
13,977

36,982

67,485

*includes 1-day, employee & student daily discounted, evening and 5-day 
permits

Fall 2023 Fall 2023
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EV Charging

60,821

84,354

FY24FY23

Energy Used (kWh)

5,229

7,494

FY24FY23

Sessions

693

885

FY24FY23

Unique Drivers

11,866

16,830

FY24FY23

Active Charging (hrs)

11%

15%

21%
23%

16% 16% 17%

21%

17%

14% 14% 15%

Jun
2024

May
2024

Apr
2024

Mar
2024

Feb
2024

Jan
2024

Dec
2023

Nov
2023

Oct
2023

Sep
2023

Aug
2023

Jul
2023

%

Average Utilization (ports in use 10am to 5pm, weekdays)

our Customers, our Partners
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Lime Scooters

24,157

165,596

FY24FY23

Trips (initiated on campus)

181

611

FY24FY23

CU Users (colorado.edu email)

1

9

FY24FY23

Accidents Reported 
On Campus

%

FY24FY23

Accidents per Trip

.000041

.000054

Be accountable. Be respectful.
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Website
Be accountable. Be communicative.

02 04
01 03

STUDENT PERMITS BUS ROUTES

HOME PAGE FOOTBALL

Website Visits
222,000

Avg Time Spent on Website
0:52

TOP VISITED PAGES
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4,890 tons of 
snow hauled 

off

15+ miles of 
parking 

space lines 
painted

236 gallons of 
paint used in 

parking 
facilities

28,769 miles 
driven by 

enforcement 
vehicles

20,931 hours 
spent 

enforcing 
parking lots

33 students 
employed

4 events 
per day 

requiring 
parking

861,085 
short-term 
payment 

transactions

More Details 
about 

Parking







www.colorado.edu/parking
(303) 735-PARK


